

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1373 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

RAJESHWAR MISHRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. V. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both sides are represented by advocates. Respondent has filed counter affidavit. Original record from the High Court has been received. Registry to verify whether original record from the trial Court has been received. Appellant also to file additional documents within two weeks as a last chance. List again on 8.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK