

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1373 OF 2004

RAJESHWAR MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopan singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No further additional documents need to be filed.

List the matter in usual course.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER