

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1373 OF 2004

RAJESHWAR MISHRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s)

State of Bihar Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. For  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For CBI

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated 29.11.2004 this Court has granted bail to the appellant. This Appeal is disposed of by making the order dated 29.11.2004 absolute.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1373 OF 2004

RAJESHWAR MISHRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the appellant.

The State of Bihar and the Central Bureau of Investigation are represented by the learned counsel.

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against the impugned judgment of the High Court of Judicature at Patna dated 23.08.2004.

By order dated 29.11.2004 this Court has granted bail to the appellant. This Appeal is disposed of by making the order dated 29.11.2004 absolute.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 09, 2010.